any composition or arrangement with its creditors generally or with any class of its creditors;

or

5.8.4 has been a partner of any partnership which, while he was a partner or within 12 months after

he ceased to be a partner, went into compulsory liquidation, administration or partnership
voluntary arrangement, or had a receiver appointed to any partnership asset; or

5.8.5 has had any public criticism by statutory or regulatory authorities (including recognised

professional bodies); or

5.8.6 has been disqualified by a court from acting as a director of a company or from acting in the

management or conduct of the affairs of any company.

5.9 Save as disclosed in paragraph 5.1 above, and as set out below, the Directors are not aware of

any person, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, who exercises or could exercise control

over the Company or who is interested directly or indirectly in 3 per cent. or more of the

issued share capital of the Company as at the date of the publication of this document and

immediately following Admission:

58

Name

Common Shares as

at the date of this

Document

% of issued

share capital

Common Shares

following

Admission

% of issued

share capital

Henderson Global Investors

Ltd. — — 10,125,000 9.3

Trafelet & Co. UK LLP — — 10,125,000 9.3

Lansdowne Partners Ltd. — — 8,325,000 7.6

Framlington Investment

Management Ltd. — — 7,000,000 6.4

National Bank of Greece

(Client Portfolio) — — 6,800,000 6.2

M&G Investment

Management Ltd. — — 6,475,000 5.9

Cazenove Capital

Management Ltd. — — 6,397,000 5.9

Goldman Sachs

International — — 5,000,000 4.6

National Bank of Greece — — 5,000,000 4.6

SVM Asset Management

Ltd. — — 4,500,000 4.1

UBS AG — — 4,300,000 3.9

Drawbridge Global Macro

Fund Ltd.* 2,195,000 43.9 2,195,000 2.0

Wesley R. Edens 605,000 12.1 605,000 0.6

George Dimitropoulos 500,000 10.0 500,000 0.5

R&H Trust Co. (Jersey)

Limited as Trustee of the

De Conick Trust 365,000 7.3 365,000 0.3

Euro-Inn Investments S.A. 300,000 6.0 300,000 0.3

Constantine Dakolias 200,000 4.0 200,000 0.2

Sparta Asset Management

Ltd 160,000 3.2 160,000 0.1

Athanasios Pipilis 150,000 3.0 150,000 0.1

* Fund managed by Fortress

5.10 Neither the Directors nor the persons set out above will have upon Admission voting rights in

respect of the share capital of the Company which differ from those of any other Shareholder.

5.11 No loans have been made or guarantees granted or provided by the Company to or for the

benefit of any Director.

5.12 Save as set out in this document, the Directors are not aware of any arrangements which may

at a subsequent date result in a change of control of the Company.

5.13 Save as set out in this document, no Director is or has been interested whether directly or